1
Precision Edge ®
SY58038UMicrel, Inc.
M9999-121207
hbwhelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-1690
DESCRIPTION
■ Selects between 1 of 8 inputs, and provides 2
precision, low skew LVPECL output copies

0
44-Pin MLF ® (MLF-44)
Ordering Information (1)
Package Operating Package Lead
Part Number Type Range Marking Finish
SY58038UMI MLF-44 Industrial SY58038U Sn-Pb
SY58038UMITR(2) MLF-44 Industrial SY58038U Sn-Pb
SY58038UMY(3) MLF-44 Industrial SY58038U with Pb-Free
Pb-Free bar-line indicator Matte-Sn
SY58038UMYTR(2, 3) MLF-44 Industrial SY58038U with Pb-Free
Pb-Free bar-line indicator Matte-Sn
Notes:
1. Contact factory for die availability. Dice are guaranteed at TA = 25°C, DC electricals only.
2. Tape and Reel.